



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 36/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Advocate

versus

ADTV COMMUNICATIONS PVT

LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Mr. Hussain
Nasir, Mr. Satish Kumar, Ms. Sushma,
Ms. Deeksha Singh, Ms. Bhawna, Mr.
Kumar Gautam, Ms. Suman Raj and
Mr. Sonu Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

1. Mr. Tarun Diwan, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the Judgment Debtors and prays for time to file objections along with list of moveable/immovable assets under Order XXI Rule 41 (2) CPC in terms of directions contained in order dated 20.05.2024.
2. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 04.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

'rs'