



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 36/2024

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Ms. Pyari and Mr.  
Chiraayu, Advs.

versus

ADTV COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Chahat Gupta and Mr. Parveen  
Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**04.12.2024**

%

1. On account of Farewell Reference scheduled in the post-lunch session, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
2. Re-notify on 13.01.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2024**

**N.S. ASWAL**