



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 36/2024

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Adv.

versus

ADTV COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ms. Chahat Gupta and
Mr. Nikhil Kaushal, Advs. for JD-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

**EX. APPL.(OS) 68/2025 (Application u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section 151
CPC filed by JD-2)**

Notice accepted.

Reply, if any, may be filed by petitioner within three weeks with
advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further hearing on 25.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2025/PU