



\$~O-40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 36/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1944/2024 and EX.APPL.(OS) 68/2025**

RAKESH KUMAR JAINDecree Holder
Through: Mr.Abhijat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Tarun Diwan and Ms.Pyari,
Advocates.

versus

ADTV COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr.Praveen Kumar, Mr.Fouzan
Kumar and Mr.Suman Raj,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 68/2025

1. Though, earlier time was granted to Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel for the judgment-debtors to file the rejoinder to the instant application, however, due to inadvertence, the same could not be filed, as stated by learned counsel for the judgment-debtors.
2. As a last indulgence, two weeks further time is granted to the judgment-debtors to file the rejoinder.
3. Let the same be filed accordingly.
4. List this application for consideration on 28.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

Nc/sph