



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 36/2024 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1944/2024, EX.APPL.(OS)
68/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1518/2025

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan & Ms. Pyari, Advs.

versus

**ADTV COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD
& ANR.**

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar & Mr. Suman
Raj, Advs.
Mr. Prashant Diwan, Adv. for (Land
& Building.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
28.01.2026

%

It is already 04.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 24th April, 2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/jk